

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT

Karachi dated the 13th June, 2023

NOTIFICATION

No.A-I/8-150/2016: In pursuance of the decision taken in the Provincial Cabinet in meeting held on 09.03.2023, regarding Agenda Item No.31: Appointment of Chairman, Sindh Irrigation & Drainage Authority (SIDA), the Government of Sindh has been pleased to appoint Minister Irrigation as Chairman, Sindh Irrigation & Drainage Authority (SIDA), with immediate effect.

SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF SINDH

No.A-I/8-150/2016:

Karachi, dated the 13th June, 2023

A copy is forwarded for information to:

- 1. The Secretary to Government of Pakistan, Cabinet Division, Islamabad.
- The Secretary to Government of Pakistan, Establishment Division, Cabinet Secretariat, Islamabad.
- The Chief Secretary, Government of Sindh/Punjab/Balochistan/KPK.
- 4. The Senior Member, Board of Revenue Sindh, Karachi.
- 5. The Chairman P&D Board, Government of Sindh, Karachi.
- 6. The Principal Secretary to Governor Sindh, Karachi.
- 7. The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Sindh, Karachi.
- 8. The Chairman, Chief Minister's Inspection Team, Karachi.
- 9. The Chairman, Enquiries and Anti-Corruption Establishment Sindh, Karachi.
- 10. The Accountant General Sindh, Karachi.
- 11. The Chief Engineers, Irrigation Department (All).
- 12. The Managing Director, Sindh Irrigation & Drainage Authority, Hyderabad.
- 13. P.S to Minister Irrigation Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi.
- 14. P.S to Secretary (G.A), SGA&CD, Government of Sindh, Karachi.
- 15. P.S to Secretary Irrigation Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi.
- 16. Officer order file.

13.06.2023 (SHER MUHAMMAD NOONARI) SECTION OFFICER (ADMN-I)